Express Mail Label No. EL71488422	SUS			Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>
To the Honorable Comm	03-21-2001		ched original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		rame and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	_
<ol> <li>Stephen William Steffes</li> <li>Robert David Shaw</li> </ol>	101642379		CertainTeed Corporation	To Pro
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		Internal Address:  Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Succi Address.	750 East Swedestold Road	,,
(X) Assignment	( ) Merger			
( ) Security Agreement	( ) Change of Name	City: Valley For	ge State: PA ZIP: 19482	
( ) Other		Additional name(s)	and address(es) attached? ( )	Yes (X) No
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s): gether with a new application, the e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/06/2001 BSAYASI1 00000009 291379 02 FC:581	Additional numbers attach	ned: ( ) Yes (X)	No 2 9/3 7 No applications and patents involved	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be not sho	mailed:			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Morris & Heckscher LLP	(X) Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396			nt number: 04-1679 copy of this page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
original document.  Joseph A. Powers	nd belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct a	nd any attached copy if a true cop  March 1, 2001  Date	py of the
Name	V Total n	umber of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, an	d document (7)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. D0932-00233

ATTORNEY DOCKET: D0932-00233

VS-8655-1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Robert David Shaw and Stephen William Steffes, hereby declare that we are the inventors of the invention relating to **CEDAR IMPRESSION OUTSIDE SIDING CORNER** described in an application filed herewith for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

For valuable consideration received, We hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CertainTeed Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with CertainTeed Corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us, are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at

Inventor

Address:

9720 McDonald Road, Parma, Michigan 49269

1st Witness

THOMAS GILBERT
(Type or Print Name)

DAVID BECK
(Type or Print Name)

(Signature)

(Signature)

2nd Witness

This 15 day of 16, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Robert David Shaw, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 27, 3004

Signed at	]	Dated			
Inventor		<del></del>			
	Stephen William Steffes				
Address:	531 Oaklane Street, McPherson, Kansas 67460				
1st Witness					
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)			
2nd Witness					
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)			
	This day of 200	01, before me personally came the above-nam	ned		
	am Steffes, known as the individ	ual who executed the foregoing Assignment,	who		
forth.	to me that <u>he</u> executed the sam	e of his own free will for the purposes there	in set		
	Witness my hand and Notarial s	eal the day and year immediately above-writt	en.		
			_		
	N	otary Public			

PH1\815974.1

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert David Shaw and Stephen William Steffes, hereby declare that we are the inventors of the invention relating to **CEDAR IMPRESSION OUTSIDE SIDING CORNER** described in an application filed herewith for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

For valuable consideration received, We hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CertainTeed Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with CertainTeed Corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us, are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at		Dated	
Inventor	Robert David Shaw	<del></del>	
Address:	9720 McDonald Road, Parma, M	lichigan 49269	
1st Witness	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)	
2nd Witness	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)	
Robert David acknowledged forth.	at 1 an the individual w	of, before me personally came the about the executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the purpose	it, who
	Witness my hand and Notarial so	eal the day and year immediately abo	ve-written.
	$\frac{1}{N}$	otary Public	

Signed at

Certain Teed Molded Production

Inventor

Stephen William Steffes

Address:

531 Oaklane Street, McPherson, Kansas 67460

1st Witness

(Type on Print Norma)

(Type or Print Name)

2nd Witness

Tarrick N. 1/1ch reary

) (Signature)

(Signature)

This Ver day of 2001, before me personally came the above-named Stephen William Steffes, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas B. Y. HAWKINS My Appt. Expires 1-30-03

Notary Public

PH1\815974.1